## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5 - SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

No.F. 1(57)/GA/DC/Apptt./2019

1175

ADated: 2 6 8 2020

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Sh. Naveen, Grade-II(DASS)/ASO, posted in District South East is hereby designated as Naib Tehsildar, against a vacant post of NT in District South-East, with immediate effect.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

volnino

(ANIL SIROHI) SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-I (HQ)

No.F. 1(57)/GA/DC/Apptt./2019 1175

Dated: 26 8 2020

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. SDM(HQ), District South-East, Revenue Department, Daryaganj, New Delhi
- 2. PS to Div. Commissioner, Rev, Department, 5-Shamnath Marg, Delhi
- 3. PA to DC I, I, III & Census, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 4. PA to DM, District South-East, Revenue Department, Daryaganj, New Delhi
- 5. Senior System Analyst, Revenue (HQ) for uploading this order on website of this Department.
  - 6. Section Officer, Admn. Branch, District South-East with the request to forward the vacancy position of Grade-II(DASS)/ASO & NT.
  - 7. Official concerned.
  - 8. Guard file.

(ANIL SIROHI) SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-I(HQ)